LTC3619
1
3619fa
Typical applicaTion
DescripTion
400mA/800mA Synchronous
Step-Down DC/DC with
Average Input Current Limit

VIN VIN Operating Voltage Range l 2.5 5.5 V
VUV VIN Undervoltage Lockout VIN Low to High l 2.1 2.5 V
orDer inForMaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3619EDD#PBF LTC3619EDD#TRPBF LFKM 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3619IDD#PBF LTC3619IDD#TRPBF LFKM 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3619EMSE#PBF LTC3619EMSE#TRPBF LTFKN 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC3619IMSE#PBF LTC3619IMSE#TRPBF LTFKN 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Peak SW Source and Sink Current (Note 2)
Channel 1 ........................................................ 900mA
Channel 2 ................................................................2A
Operating Junction Temperature Range
(Notes 3, 6, 8) .................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
MSOP Package ................................................. 300°C
Reflow Peak Body Temperature ............................ 260°C
elecTrical characTerisTics The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
junction temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C, VIN = 5V, unless otherwise noted. (Note 3)
LTC3619
3
3619fa
elecTrical characTerisTics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Guaranteed by long term current density limitations.
Note 3: The LTC3619 is tested under pulsed load conditions such that
TJ ≈ TA. The LTC3619E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C operating
junction temperature range are assured by design, characterization and
correlation with statistical process controls. The LTC3619I is guaranteed
to meet specified performance over the full –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range.
Note 4: Dynamic supply current is higher due to the internal gate charge
being delivered at the switching frequency.